
STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

BGC203 PAGE 1 of8 
(Rev. 1012018) MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE 

PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPORT TO: ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 
Bureau of Gambling Control 
P. 0. Box 168024 Print Form Save Form Reset Form 
Sacramento, CA 95816-8024 
Phone: 916-830-1700 

Raffle Report Period: D Season or [8] Calendar Year Dates: January 1. 2023 - December 31 , 2023 

Eligible Organization's Name: Giants Community Fund - -------'---- ---------------------
Eligible Organization's Registration Number: 18-000015 

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (o)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of 
Justice, each season or year thereafter, a ·report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, 
subdivision (0)(13)(8), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be ground_s for denial of an annual registration and for the 
imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1. • 

-
SECTION 1: SEASON OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS 

that was not claimed. 

Total number of raffles conducted for the 
season or calendar year. 

82 The gross receipts generated from the sale of 
raffle tickets for the season or calendar year. 

$2,073,560.00 

The average per raffle gross receipts 
gene~ated from the sale of raffle tickets for 
the season or calendar year. 

$25,287.32 The prize total for the season or calendar year, 
including any prize that was not claimed. 

$1,036,780.00 

The average per-raffle prize total for the 
season or calendar year, including any prize $12,643:66 The prize total that was not claimed, if any, during 

the season or calendar year. 
$102,377.50 

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach additional sheets, if needed). 

5/20/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

5/21/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

5/29/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

6/9/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

8/11/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

!PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET 
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$~CT!mi ~: QO$T RELATE() INFORMAT,ON 

Provide a total of the direct costs of conducting the raffles for. 

I Software Marketing Raffle Equipment Labor Consulting . I j 

$68,790.85$222,946.61$253,888.75 

I I I 11 

Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor. 
Attach additional sheets if needed.) • Amount Paid 

l.....s_u_M_P____________________ ___________________~ l..._s_14_9_,3_0_1._4o________ ___, 

._Paysafe___________________________________________. ....._ _ _ _ _ ________ _ _ _ lS7s,902.68 _ ___, 

l suREAU OF GAMBLING CONTROL 1$30,960 

1$12,877.82 Costco 

'------------------------- - -----~--------- -......JI._S_4,_1_01_.s_3________ ___, 

I 

https://1$12,877.82
https://S7s,902.68
https://253,888.75
https://222,946.61
https://68,790.85
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ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 

SJctfon 3: FOR EACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEAS£ PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION (attach additional aheets, ff neec:led) 

Gross Receipts 
Amount Each Prize Status 

Registered 
Event Date 

Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Generated by 
Organization 

Winning Ticket 
(Claimed/

Event ID# Recipient Organization) the Sale of 
Received 

Number 
Unclaimed)

Raffle Tickets 

'---- --~ ~---~ ~IP_LE_A_s_E_sE_E_A_TT_A_c_H_E_o_s_H_EE_r_s__________~ ._____, '------~ ~---~ ________, 

CERTIFICATION 

I declare .under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true; correct, and complete. 
First Name Last Name Middle Initial 

Fiduciary's Printed Name 

.Fiduciary's Signature: Date: 
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ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 

SECTION 1: SEASON OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS 
8/27/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

8/28/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

9/25/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

SECTION 2: COST RELATED INFORMATION 
Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each 

vendor. 
Bon Apetit 
Hologram 
Verizon 
.USPS . 
Amazon 
lvania Angel 
Uline 
MGM Resorts 
San Francisco Giants 

Amount Paid 

$2,676.08 
$2,574.48 
$2,434.84 
$1,876.09 
$837.88 
$275.00 
$232.05 
$173.55 
$54.94 

SECTION 3: FOR EACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 
(attach additional sh_eets, if needed) 

Registered 
Event ID# Event Date 

Benefitting Organization (Eligible 
Organization or Eligible Recipient 

Organization) 

Gross Receipts 
Generated by the 

Sale of Raffle Tickets 

Amount Each 
Organization 

Received 
Winning Ticket 

Number 
Prize Status 

(Claimed/Unclaimed) 

23-09-001 3/27/2023 Giants Community Fund $18,085.00 .$9,042.50 465787074 Claimed 

23-09-002 4/7/2023 Giants Community Fund $67,150.00 $33,575.00 1405303031 Claimed 

23-09-003 ·4/8/2023 Giants Community Fund $36,810.00 $18,405.00 783222071 Claimed 

23-09-004 4/9/2023 Giants Community Fund $27,665.00 $13,832.50 1076961274 Claimed 

23-09-005 4/10/2023 Giants Community Fund $27,740.00 $13,870.00 482145004 Claimed 

23-09-006 4/11/2023 Giants Community Fund $17,860.00 •$8,930.00 968050020 Claimed 

23-09-007 4/12/2023 Giants Community Fund. $27;165.00 $13,582.50 854885014 Claimed 

23-09-008, 4/20/2023 Giants Community Fund $9,000.00 · $4,500.00 738336027 Clalmed 

23-09-009 4/21/2023 Giants Community Fund $14,795.00 $7,397.,50 233570029 Claimed 

23-09-010 4/22/2023 Giants Community Fund $28,515.00 $14,257.50 390964070 Claimed 

https://1,876.09
https://2,434.84
https://2,574.48
https://2,676.08
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23-09-011 

23-09-012 

23-09-013 

23-09-014 

_23-09-015 

23-09-016 

23-09-017 

23-09-018 

23-09-019 

23-09-020 

23-09~021 

23-09-022 

23-09-023 

23-09-024 

23-09-025 

23-09-026 

23-09-027 

23-09-028 

23-09-029 

23-09-030 

23-09-031 

23-09-032 

23-09-033 

23:-09-034 

2,3-09-035 

23-09-036 

23-09-037 

23-09-038 

4/23/2023 

4/24/2023 

4/25/2023 

4/26/2023 

4/27/2023 

5/5/2023 

5/6/2023 

5/7/2023 

5/8/2023 

5/9/2023 

5/10/2023 

5/15/2023 

5/16/2023 

5/17/2023 

5/19/2023 

5/20/2023 

5/21/2023 

5/29/2023 

5/30/2023 

5/31/2023 

6/2/2023 

6/3/2023 

6/4/2023 

6/9/2023 

6/10/2023 

6/11/2023 

6/19/2023 

6/20/2023 

Giants Community Fund $18,700.00 $9,350.00 

Giants Community Fund $9,715.00 $4,857.50 

Giants C9mmunity Fund $7,620.00 $3,810.00 

Giants Community Fund $8,320.00 $4,160.00 

Giants Community Fund $12,700.00 $6,350.00 

Giants Community Fund $14,535.00 $7,267.50 

Giants Community Fund $24,980.00 $12,490.00 

Giants Community Fund $28,390.00 $14,195.00 

Giants Community Fund $5,790.00 $2,895.00 

Giants Community Fund $7,710.00 $3,855.00 

Giants Community Fund $15,050.00 $7,525.00 

Giants Community Fund $10,340.00 $5,170.00 

Giants Community Fund $11,615.00 $5,807.50 

Giants Community Fund $20,310.00 $10,155.00 

Giants Community Fund $24,930:00 $12,465.00 

Giants Community Fund $36,115.00 $18,057.50 

Giants Community Fund $25,740.00 $12,870.00 

Giants Community Fund $27,590.00 $13,795.00 

Giants Community Fund $15,550.00 $7,775.00 

Giants Community Fund $13,225.00 $6,612.50 

Giants Community Fund $15,020.00 · $7,510.00 

Giants Community Fund $25,130.00 $12,565.00 

Giants Community Fund $42,850.00 $21,425.00 

Giants Community Fund $29,775.00 $14,887.50 

Giants Community Fund $51,470.00 $25,735.00 

Giant~ Community Fund $42,325.00 $21,162.50 

Giants Community Fund $17,500.00 $8,750.00 

Giants Community Fund $16,040.00 $8,020.00 

396864021 

984772002 

778295103 

1563562243 

1526056124 

1540542078 

1121781107 

1592543265 

1302713074 

786294186 

248682105 

1307643003 

591655002 

657121063 

1546347069 

1117832022 

1594863056 

1398648001 

497031068 

1158568061 

1351722012 

940391005 

215179054 

169454052 

1746054014 

621591173 

12229755035 

13314345083 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Unclaimed 

Unclaimed 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 
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23-09-039 

23-09-040 

23-09-041 

23-09-042 

23-09-043 

23-09-044 

23-09-045 

23-09-046 

23-09-047 

23-09-048 

23-09-049 

23-09-050 

23-09:-051 

23-09-052 

23-09-053 

23-09-054 

23~09-055 

23-09-056 

23-09-057 

23-09-058 

23-09-059 

23-09-060 

23-09-061 

23-09-062 

23-09-063 

23-09-064 

23-09-065 

23-09-066 

6/21/2023 

6/22/2023 

6/23/2023 

6/24/2023 

6/25/2023 

7/3/2023 

7/4/2023 

7/5/2023 

7/7/2023 

7/8/2023 

7/9/2023 

7/25/2023 

7/26/2023 

7/28/2023 

7/29/2023 

7/30/2023 

7/31/2023 

8/1/2023 

8/2/2023 

8/3/2023 

8/11/2023 

8/12/2023 

8/13/2023 

8/14/2023 

8/15/2023 

8/16/2023 

8/25/2023 

8/26/2023 

Giants Community Fund $22,570.00 $11,285.00 

Giants Community Fund $23,995.00 $11 :997.50 

Giants Community Fund $25,875.00 $12,937.50 

Giants Community Fund $46,475.00 $23,237.50 

Giants Coniniunity Fund $46,310.00 $23,155.00 

Giants Community Fund $42,580.00 $21,290.00 

Giants Community Fund $36,110.00 $18,055.00 

Giants Community Fund $16,465.00 $8,232.50 

_Giants Community Fund $26,495.00 $13,247.50 

Giants Community Fund $43,375.00 $21,687.50 

Giants Community Fund $41,095.00 $20,547.50 

Giants Community Fund $25,945.00 $12,972.50 

Giants Community Fund $29,255.00 $14,627.50 

Giants Community Fund $27,445.00 $13,722,50 

Giants Community Fund $53,165.00 $26,582.50 

Giants Community Fund $43,710.00 $21,855.00 

Giants Community Fund $15,735.00 $7,867.50 

Giants Community Fund $16,115.00 $8,057.50 

Giants Community Fuhd $15,830.00 . $7,915.00 

Giants Community Fund $21,615.00 $10,807.50 

Giants Community Fund $23,680.00 $11,840.00 

Giants Community Fund $28,985.00 $14,492.50 

Giants Community Fund $27,340.00 $.13,670.00 

Giants Community Fund $14,555.00 - $7,277.50 

Giants Community Fund $12,300.00 $6,150.00 

Giants Community Fund $18,580.00 $9,290.00 

Until There's a Cur:e Foundation $23,800.00 $11,~00.00 

Giants Community Fund $39,930.00 $19,965.00 

1400310118 

5459857011 

1576680014 

3630523071 

15719897071 

8439464047 

13506558022 

4612522077 

1783838068 

16840095033 

1934022219 

33338892011 

11426679156 

27601425274 

15678289018 

375.3142126 

32847591022 

5944555065 

32031343041 

15095897017 

11800666058 

3885839018 

31960960009 

35061285040 

12150740011 

8218685006 

34009907037 

3082212008 
- -

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Clairned 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed · 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 
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23-09-067 • 

23-09-068 

23-09-069 

23-09-070 

·23-09-071 

23-09-072 

23-09-073 

23-09-074 

23-09-075 

23-09-076 

23-09-077 

23-09-078 

-23-09-079 

23~09-080 

23-09-081 

23-09-082 

8/27/2023 

8/28/2023 

8/29/2023 

8/30/2023 

9/8/2023 

9/9/2023 

9/10/2023 

9/11/2023 

9/12/2023 

9/13/2023 

9/25/2023 

9/26/2023 

9/27/2023 

9/29/2023 

9/30/2023 

• 10/1/2023 

Giants Community Fund $28,980.00 $14,490;00 

Giants Community Fund $17,885.00 $8,942.50 

Giants Community Fu_nd $16,780.00 $8,390.00 

Donor Network West $18,200.00 $9,100.00 

Giants Community Fund $20,475.00 $10,237.50 

Giants Community Fund $43,700.00 • $21,850.00 

La Casa De Las Madres $33,175.00 $16,587.50 

Giants Community Fund $9,185.00 $4,592.5.0 

Giants Community Fund $14,855.00 · $7,427.50 

Giants Community Fund $15,975.00 $7,987.50 

Giants Community Fund $14,990.00 $7,495.00 

Giants Community Fund $12,350.00 $6,175.00 

Giants Community Fund $12,470.00 $6,235.00 

Giants Community Fund $34,795.00 $17,397.50 

Giants Community Fund $50,905.00 $25,452.50 

Giants Community Fund $65,690.00 $32,845.00 

32177246045 

20274939415 

7360727047 

11425935056 

8230059015 

7308766249 

17397785246 

33480848063 

8575816189 

4639852011 

8688109058 

12785450017 

33867206098 

11041106030 

.6124964017 

31189739203 

Unclaimed 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 
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Privacy Notice on Data Collection Forms 
As Required by Civil Code § 1798.17 

Collection and Use of Personal Information 
The Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice collects the information requested on this form 
as authorized by California Penal Code section 320.6. The Bureau uses this information to establish grounds for the license, permit or 
other approval indicated on this application form. In addition, any personal information collected by state agencies is subject to the 
limitations in the Information Practices Act and state policy. The Department of Justice's general privacy policy is available at http://oag. 
ca.gov/privacy-policy. 

Providing Personal Information 
All the personal information requested in this form must be provided. 

Access to Your Information 
You may review the records maintained by the Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department-of Justice that 
contain your personal information as permitted by the Information Practices Act. (See below for contact information.) 

Possible Disclosure of Personal Information . 
In order to process your application, we may need to share the information you give us with law enforcement or regulatory agencies. 

"The information you provide may also be disclosed in the following circumstances:_ 

• With other persons or-agencies where necessary to perform their legal duties, and their use of your information is compatible and 
complies with state law, such has for investigations or for licensing, certification, or regulatory purposes; 

To another government agency as· required by state or federal law. 

Contact Information 
For questions about this notice or access to your records, you may contact the Special Agent Supervisor of Special Programs at the 
Department of Justice, Bureau of Gambling Control, at P. 0. Box 168024, Sacramento, CA 95816-8024, (916) 830-1700 or e:..mail at 
GamblingControl@doj.ca.gov 

mailto:GamblingControl@doj.ca.gov
https://ca.gov/privacy-policy
http://oag



