THE ATTORNEL	PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPORT TO: Bureau of Gambling Control	ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT				
ikorry and Asmer under Law	P. O. Box 168024 Sacramento, CA 95816-8024	Print Form	Save Form	Reset Form		
DEPARTMENT O	Phone: 916-830-1700 Raffle Report Period:	Season or 🔀 Calendar Year	Dates: January 1, 20	023 – December 31, 2023		
	Eligible Organization's Nam	1e; Giants Community Fund				

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE

Eligible Organization's Registration Number: 18-000015

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (o)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of Justice, each season or year thereafter, a report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (o)(13)(B), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be grounds for denial of an annual registration and for the imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1.

	SECTION 1: SEASO	N OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS						
Total number of raffles conducted for the season or calendar year.	82	The gross receipts generated from the sale of raffle tickets for the season or calendar year.	\$2,073,560.00					
The average per raffle gross receipts generated from the sale of raffle tickets for the season or calendar year.The prize total for the season or calendar year, including any prize that was not claimed.\$1,036,780.								
The average per-raffle prize total for the season or calendar year, including any prize \$12,643.66 \$12,643.66 \$12,643.66 \$102,377.50 \$102,377.50								
For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not clair	med, list the name of the	eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach	additional sheets, if needed).					
5/20/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses	s)							
5/21/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expense	s)							
5/29/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expense	s)							
6/9/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses)								
8/11/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses)								
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET							

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

	S	ECTION 2: COST RELATED I	FORMATION	
	Provide a tota	I of the direct costs of cond	ducting the raffles for:	
Labor	Consulting	Software	Marketing	Raffle Equipment
\$253,888.75		\$222,946.61		\$68,790.85
Provide a schedule of vendors us (Attach additional sheets if need		and total payments made to	each vendor.	Amount Paid
BUMP			and the second	\$149,307.40
Paysafe	\$75,902.68			
BUREAU OF GAMBLING CONTROL				\$30,960
Costco				\$12,877.82
Amex			· ·	\$4,101.53

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

5	Section 3: FOI	REACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWIN	T	(attach addition	al sheets, if need	ed)
Registered Event ID#	Event Date	Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Recipient Organization)	Gross Receipts Generated by the Sale of Raffle Tickets	Amount Each Organization Received	Winning Ticket Number	Prize Status (Claimed/ Unclaimed)
		PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEETS				

CERTIFICATION

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true, correct, and complete. First Name Last Name Middle Initial

Fiduciary's Printed Name

Sue

Last Name Petersen

Sue Pitase

Date:

1/30/24

Fiduciary's Signature:

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE 4 of 8

SECTION 1: SEASON OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS

8/27/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 8/28/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses)

9/25/2023: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses)

SECTION 2: COST RELATED INFORMATION					
Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor.	Amount Paid				
Bon Apetit	\$2,676.08				
Hologram	\$2,574.48				
Verizon	\$2,434.84				
USPS	\$1,876.09				
Amazon	\$837.88				
Ivania Angel	\$275.00				
Uline	\$232.05				
MGM Resorts	\$173.55				
San Francisco Giants	\$54.94				

SECTION 3: FOR EACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION (attach additional sheets, if needed)						
Registered Event ID#	Event Date	Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Recipient Organization)	Gross Receipts Generated by the Sale of Raffle Tickets	Amount Each Organization Received	Winning Ticket Number	Prize Status (Claimed/Unclaimed)
23-09-001	3/27/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$18,085.00	\$9,042.50	465787074	Claimed
23-09-002	4/7/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$67,150.00	\$33,575.00	1405303031	Claimed
23-09-003	4/8/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$36,810.00	\$18,405.00	783222071	Claimed
23-09-004	4/9/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$27,665.00	\$13,832.50	1076961274	Claimed
23-09-005	4/10/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$27,740.00	\$13,870.00	482145004	Claimed
23-09-006	4/11/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$17,860.00	\$8,930.00	968050020	Claimed
23-09-007	4/12/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$27,165.00	\$13,582.50	854885014	Claimed
23-09-008	4/20/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	738336027	Claimed
23-09-009	4/21/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$14,795.00	\$7,397.50	233570029	Claimed
23-09-010	4/22/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$28,515.00	\$14,257.50	390964070	Claimed

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE 5 of 8

(
23-09-011	4/23/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$18,700.00	\$9,350.00	396864021	Claimed
23-09-012	4/24/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$9,715.00	\$4,857.50	984772002	Claimed
23-09-013	4/25/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$7,620.00	\$3,810.00	778295103	Claimed
23-09-014	4/26/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$8,320.00	\$4,160.00	1563562243	Claimed
23-09-015	4/27/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$12,700.00	\$6,350.00	1526056124	Claimed
23-09-016	5/5/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$14,535.00	\$7,267.50	1540542078	Claimed
23-09-017	5/6/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$24,980.00	\$12,490.00	1121781107	Claimed
23-09-018	5/7/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$28,390.00	\$14,195.00	1592543265	Claimed
23-09-019	5/8/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$5,790.00	\$2,895.00	1302713074	Claimed
23-09-020	5/9/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$7,710.00	\$3,855.00	786294186	Claimed
23-09-021	5/10/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$15,050.00	\$7,525.00	248682105	Claimed
23-09-022	5/15/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$10,340.00	\$5,170.00	1307643003	Claimed
23-09-023	5/16/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$11,615.00	\$5,807.50	591655002	Claimed
23-09-024	5/17/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$20,310.00	\$10,155.00	657121063	Claimed
23-09-025	5/19/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$24,930:00	\$12,465.00	1546347069	Claimed
23-09-026	5/20/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$36,115.00	\$18,057.50	1117832022	Unclaimed
23-09-027	5/21/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$25,740.00	\$12,870.00	1594863056	Unclaimed
23-09-028	5/29/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$27,590.00	\$13,795.00	1398648001	Unclaimed
23-09-029	5/30/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$15,550.00	\$7,775.00	497031068	Claimed
23-09-030	5/31/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$13,225.00	\$6,612.50	1158568061	Claimed
23-09-031	6/2/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$15,020.00	\$7,510.00	1351722012	Claimed
23-09-032	6/3/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$25,130.00	\$12,565.00	940391005	Claimed
23-09-033	6/4/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$42,850.00	\$21,425.00	215179054	Claimed
23-09-034	6/9/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$29,775.00	\$14,887.50	169454052	Unclaimed
23-09-035	6/10/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$51,470.00	\$25,735.00	1746054014	Claimed
23-09-036	6/11/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$42,325.00	\$21,162.50	621591173	Claimed
23-09-037	6/19/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$17,500.00	\$8,750.00	12229755035	Claimed
23-09-038	6/20/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$16,040.00	\$8,020.00	13314345083	Claimed

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE 6 of 8

23-09-039	6/21/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$22,570.00	\$11,285.00	1400310118	Claimed
23-09-040	6/22/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$23,995.00	\$11,997.50	5459857011	Claimed
23-09-041	6/23/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$25,875.00	\$12,937.50	1576680014	Claimed
23-09-042	6/24/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$46,475.00	\$23,237.50	3630523071	Claimed
23-09-043	6/25/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$46,310.00	\$23,155.00	15719897071	Claimed
23-09-044	7/3/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$42,580.00	\$21,290.00	8439464047	Claimed
23-09-045	7/4/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$36,110.00	\$18,055.00	13506558022	Claimed
23-09-046	7/5/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$16,465.00	\$8,232.50	4612522077	Claimed
23-09-047	7/7/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$26,495.00	\$13,247.50	1783838068	Claimed
23-09-048	7/8/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$43,375.00	\$21,687.50	16840095033	Claimed
23-09-049	7/9/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$41,095.00	\$20,547.50	1934022219	Claimed
23-09-050	7/25/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$25,945.00	\$12,972.50	33338892011	Claimed
23-09-051	7/26/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$29,255.00	\$14,627.50	11426679156	Claimed
23-09-052	7/28/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$27,445.00	\$13,722.50	27601425274	Claimed
23-09-053	7/29/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$53,165.00	\$26,582.50	15678289018	Claimed
23-09-054	7/30/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$43,710.00	\$21,855.00	3753142126	Claimed
23-09-055	7/31/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$15,735.00	\$7,867.50	32847591022	Claimed
23-09-056	8/1/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$16,115.00	\$8,057.50	5944555065	Claimed
23-09-057	8/2/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$15,830.00	\$7,915.00	32031343041	Claimed
23-09-058	8/3/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$21,615.00	\$10,807.50	15095897017	Claimed
23-09-059	8/11/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$23,680.00	\$11,840.00	11800666058	Unclaimed
23-09-060	8/12/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$28,985.00	\$14,492.50	3885839018	Claimed
23-09-061	8/13/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$27,340.00	\$13,670.00	31960960009	Claimed
23-09-062	8/14/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$14,555.00	\$7,277.50	35061285040	Claimed
23-09-063	8/15/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$12,300.00	\$6,150.00	12150740011	Claimed
23-09-064	8/16/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$18,580.00	\$9,290.00	8218685006	Claimed
23-09-065	8/25/2023	Until There's a Cure Foundation	\$23,800.00	\$11,900.00	34009907037	Claimed
23-09-066	8/26/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$39,930.00	\$19,965.00	3082212008	Claimed

-

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE 7 of 8

23-09-067	8/27/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$28,980.00	\$14,490.00	32177246045	Unclaimed
23-09-068	8/28/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$17,885.00	\$8,942.50	20274939415	Unclaimed
23-09-069	8/29/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$16,780.00	\$8,390.00	7360727047	Claimed
23-09-070	8/30/2023	Donor Network West	\$18,200.00	\$9,100.00	11425935056	Claimed
23-09-071	9/8/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$20,475.00	\$10,237.50	8230059015	Claimed
23-09-072	9/9/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$43,700.00	\$21,850.00	7308766249	Claimed
23-09-073	9/10/2023	La Casa De Las Madres	\$33,175.00	\$16,587.50	17397785246	Claimed
23-09-074	9/11/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$9,185.00	\$4,592.50	33480848063	Claimed
23-09-075	9/12/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$14,855.00	\$7,427.50	8575816189	Claimed
23-09-076	9/13/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$15,975.00	\$7,987.50	4639852011	Claimed
23-09-077	9/25/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$14,990.00	\$7,495.00	8688109058	Unclaimed
23-09-078	9/26/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$12,350.00	\$6,175.00	12785450017	Claimed
23-09-079	9/27/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$12,470.00	\$6,235.00	33867206098	Claimed
23-09-080	9/29/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$34,795.00	\$17,397.50	11041106030	Claimed
23-09-081	9/30/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$50,905.00	\$25,452.50	6124964017	Claimed
23-09-082	10/1/2023	Giants Community Fund	\$65,690.00	\$32,845.00	31189739203	Claimed

1

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

Privacy Notice on Data Collection Forms

As Required by Civil Code § 1798.17

Collection and Use of Personal Information

The Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice collects the information requested on this form as authorized by California Penal Code section 320.6. The Bureau uses this information to establish grounds for the license, permit or other approval indicated on this application form. In addition, any personal information collected by state agencies is subject to the limitations in the Information Practices Act and state policy. The Department of Justice's general privacy policy is available at http://oag.ca.gov/privacy-policy.

Providing Personal Information

All the personal information requested in this form must be provided.

Access to Your Information

You may review the records maintained by the Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice that contain your personal information as permitted by the Information Practices Act. (See below for contact information.)

Possible Disclosure of Personal Information

In order to process your application, we may need to share the information you give us with law enforcement or regulatory agencies.

The information you provide may also be disclosed in the following circumstances:

- With other persons or agencies where necessary to perform their legal duties, and their use of your information is compatible and complies with state law, such has for investigations or for licensing, certification, or regulatory purposes;
- To another government agency as required by state or federal law.

Contact Information

For questions about this notice or access to your records, you may contact the Special Agent Supervisor of Special Programs at the Department of Justice, Bureau of Gambling Control, at P. O. Box 168024, Sacramento, CA 95816-8024, (916) 830-1700 or e-mail at GamblingControl@doj.ca.gov